#: #1 20			1/2=	· +1 11 1.11	li .
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services. w	el 1 Janius) . 🖊	MA. 4700	05544	
Date In: /3/9/2020 15:00	Jeb description		Date &Time Cor	npleted ·	Done by
REINO: X/RA/M/6-2000759/Y	SAS c-filling	•			
Veh No: 900 A 707)	E-mall (&jala 8hi	n, AIC thus)			-
004 10101 2020 30.57	I-Motor Claim				
000 10101/2000 20.27	I-Motor W/O	Within: OD Thrs. T	P (brs)		
OD TP) Reporting Only	I-Photo Upload				•
	Assessment/Sur				· ·
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by		Ovner/Wksp.		
Professed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Ass-treport by	Frank Military .	Tol:	Faxt)
	7. 818 C	INC()/Non-INC()	
Owner / Driver: (0 (100)		Tel:)
	iod: ()	Cover Type: ().
Policy No: () Per		Dates.	Times)
	Note-Est Status (W	O): N: 0-209	%; P: 21-79%.	P: 80-100%)	<u> </u>
뭐든지 않는데 그는 이 경기가 되고 있다. 전쟁이 되고 말았다면 되었다면 그렇게 되었다면 그렇게 되었다.	Warranty: YES ()/NO()			
Виссэз: (\$) Loading; \$1,00	00()/\$2,000(()			Marianian
Concentration of the content of the	ANNE TO THE PROPERTY.	的人的人	保险的特殊的	17.2.2.5.10.20th	Mistry
() Walk-In Customar : Customer's Infor	rmation strictly Con	didential & Stric	cuy NO refer of	repairer.	
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Yasure	TURGENTLY.		, " ,		- ·)
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice	YES()/N	O(); To	wing Cot (all businesses	THE PARTY OF THE P
			が特別では	APPLICATION OF THE PERSON OF T	Editoueba
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/C	Courtesy Car ())		<u> </u>	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(·)				-
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3	000] ()) - 1	<u> </u>		
Injurý:	,		<u> </u>		Martin Telescoperation Seider
					Minimum —
The state of the second state of the state o	VIACIONALIAN OF PASSES		•		
			, 		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Market Samuel
10000 1127	KATEGORIA MANAGEMAN AND A STATE		NAME OF THE O	ni da di da	Manual V Indication
NA2900437		1) AR 1 Apoldont	Reporting (530)	AL ISA	
cui in musumencumy gellos (1881) 2. C		3) DA I Damage	distribut (\$100)	\$150 \$40\\$45	
Driver/Owner:	SMI	4) FT : Follow-Th	rough Burvey	T30	
Contact No:		Por elalmina	ulnat Pick Children	[10 Jin 2000]	
		7) NI : Idao DA	SMRT Survey	- 3160	
Darnaged Portion:	-1	1) NTUC Addition	aal Services:-		
a a a la la la company		NS: Courlesy	Cor/Tpt Allowance	\$10 \$10	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):			neutdination	\$23	
THE STATE STATE STATE OF THE ST	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON OF THE PE	• Not Rapair C	-l- Invesention	The second second	***************************************
Authors adminunes at plantage freeza		*Not Repair C	lect Excess Coordin	tion 3:	
Authors Solomonius (2008) Assessor		Not Hapair C	lest lixes Coordin	tion 3:	

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 13/01/2020 15:00
Date Of Accident 10/01/2020 20:25

Exact Location Of Accident ALONG ANG MO KIO AVE 5 TOWARDS SENGKANG EAST RD

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SMA7072L

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner SEAH TENG POH NRIC No SXXXX109Z

Email Address CHRISTOPHERSEAH@HOTMAIL.COM

 Mobile Phone No
 (LOCAL) +65-81003538

 Alternative Phone No
 OFFICE-68722132

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HONDA Model SHUTTLE

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number P 90346420 DMA

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver SEAH HEE SIANG CHRISTOPHER (SHE XIXIANG)

 NRIC No
 SXXXX527D

 Date Of Birth
 11/08/1981

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 28/09/2002

Driving Experience 17 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-81003538

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-68722132

EMail Address CHRISTOPHERSEAH@HOTMAIL.COM

Page 1 of 21

Address

123 COMPASSVALE BOW

Postcode

544819

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s) YES

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

BUKIT MERAH WEST NPC

Police Station Address

ROAD: 500 BUKIT MERAH VIEW #01-01, POSTCODE: 159682,

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH AND POLICE REPORT T/20200113/2077

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH OWNER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJJ868S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

VOLVO

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

JOSHUA TEO JUNHAO

NRIC/Passport Number

TXXXX862B

Contact Number

96993777

Address

Postcode

Page 2 of 21

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

SEAH HEE SIANG CHRISTOPHER (SHE XIXIANG)

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

SLIGHT INJURY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SMA7072L

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Postcode

NO

Address

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

123020

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's S Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

AGCIDENT'STATEMENT

ACC	DENT DATELL 10 .01 120 (DD/MM/	YYYY TIME 12025 WHEN IN
loca	MION: Ang Mo Kio Ave	5
1,	DETAILS OF VEHICLE DIVEHICLE HUMBER! SMA 7072 DINSURANCE COMPANY! MSI CIPOLICY NUMBER! 10213551 DIPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD	PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE ATHEFT
6	O) MAKE & MODEL! Honda Shattle () TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / L O) VEHICLE CATEGORY (PRIVATE / COMM I) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: () ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN	ORRY / MOTORCYCLE, / OTHERS)
2.	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A) NAME: Saay Hee Sarg Chris D) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 58124527	JOHLY (MALE (FEMALE)
440 of passanger (Including driver)	CONTINUE TO 3, d IF DRIVER ALSO POUC DRIVER DINAME: SEAN TENG PON DINRIC/FIN/FASSPORT! \$2050109	(MALE) FEMALE)
4,	ODATE OF BIRTH: 1 08 8 0	DU 2012
	D) WEATHER CONDITION (CLEARY RAINING) ROAD SURFACE! (DRY / WET / OTHERS_	G / OTHERS
. 7.	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES NO) O) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES NO) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STA	TION
8. While of passanger (Including driver)	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE SJJ 868 D) VEHICLE NUMBER: SJJ 868 D) DRIVER'S NAME: JO SING TEO J	S MODEL VOUS
(. <u>.</u> 1)	" C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: TOO2 1862 THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	B CONTACT: 969937+7
it he of passenger (Induding deliver	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL!
()	70 N2 30 N2	

email: christophorsacha hotmail com





1 of 4

Report No. T/20200113/2077

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah West N.P.C 500 Bukit Merah View #01-01 SINGAPORE 159682

Tel No: 1800-3779999

Date/Time Report Made:

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Vide Report No.: Station Diary No.: 61

13/01/2020 13:30				61	
Informa	nt's Particu	ilars			
Name of Informant: SEAH HEE SIANG CHRISTOPHER			Address: 123 COMPASSVALE BOW #7	12-28 SINGAPORE 544819	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8124527D			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 81003538	
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 11/08/1981	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: BANKER		34	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 10/01/2020 20:25	Type of Location Straight Road
ANG MO KIC SENGKANG Along Ang M	EAST ROAD o Kio Ave 5 Toward	Road 2 s Sengkang East Road, l	Middle Lane, Near La	mp Post No. 123
James Poet N				
Lamp Post N Weather: Clear	diliber, 120	Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Weather:	diniber. 120	The second secon	rking	Road Speed Limit: Traffic Volume: Moderate Anyone conveyed by

Details of Volume Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SJJ868S	Car	VOLVO		White	No Damage	0
SMA7072L	Car	HONDA	SHUTTLE 1.5G CVT	Blue	Seriously Damaged	0

	ehicle Insurance	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Illisurance No	Liteotive	Capity water
SJJ868S	AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE			





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah West N.P.C 500 Bukit Merah View #01-01 SINGAPORE 159682

Tel No: 1800-3779999

2 of 4 Report No. T/20200113/2077

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SMA7072L	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	10213551	18/06/2019	17/06/2020

Details of Perso	n Involved					
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestriar	Use o	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA				
Driver			r r oddotnar	1 01033	allig. IVA	
Name	JOSHUA TEO JUNHAO		ID No		T0021862B	
Related Vehicle	SJJ868S (Car)			ct No.	96993777	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			of g ce & Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	Discharge				
			ee of Injury			
Driver			- Cringary	////		
Name	SEAH HEE SIANG CHRIST	OPHER	ID No.		S8124527D	
Related Vehicle	SMA7072L (Car)	Conta	ct No.	81003538		
Hospital/Clinic	PROHEALTH MEDICAL GR BUANGKOK PTE LTD	Class Drivin Licent	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL		
Date Treatment	10/01/2020	Date	Discharge		/2020	
	ted Medical Leave 02			e of Injury Slight		
Driver		Dogic	or injury	Cligiti		
Name	SEAH HEE SIANG CHRISTOPHER		ID No		S8124527D	
Related Vehicle	SMA7072L (Car)	Conta	ct No.	81003538		
Hospital/Clinic	PROHEALTH MEDICAL GR BUANGKOK PTE LTD	Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL		
Date Treatment	12/01/2020	Date	Discharge		/2020	
The second secon	ted Medical Leave 02		ee of Injury			





3 of 4

Report No. T/20200113/2077

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah West N.P.C 500 Bukit Merah View #01-01 SINGAPORE 159682 Tel No: 1800-3779999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On 10/01/2020 at about 2025hrs, I was driving my Vehicle bearing the registration plate no: SMA7072L along Ang Mo Kio Ave 5 towards Sengkang East Road, on the Middle Lane, near Lamp Post No. 123.

As the Traffic Light turns Red, I slowed down my Vehicle and eventually came to a stop. After awhile, I heard a sound and followed by a jerk at the back of my Vehicle. I then alighted from my Vehicle to make a check to realized that the Vehicle bearing the registration plate no: SJJ868S behind my Vehicle had knocked onto my Vehicle.

I wish to state that at that point of time, we did not call for any Traffic Police or Ambulance however we managed to exchange particulars with one another. I also wish to state that I have a in-car camera installed at both the front and rear of my Vehicle and the other party also have a in-car camera installed in

I wish to state that no pedestrian or cyclist was involved from this accident, no government property was damaged and no foreign vehicles was involved in this accident as well.

As I felt that left side's neck and shoulder discomfort, thus I went to see a doctor on the very same day and was given a 02 days of MC dated from 11/01/2020 to 12/01/2020. On 12/01/2020, I am still feeling discomfort for my neck and shoulder thus I went to see a doctor again and was given another 02 days of MC dated from 13/01/2020 to 14/01/2020. I wish to state that I do not know what is the cost of damaged to my Vehicle. I am lodging this report for Insurance Claims.





4 of 4

Report No. T/20200113/2077

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Merah West N.P.C 500 Bukit Merah View #01-01 SINGAPORE

Tel No: 1800-3779999

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: D / Sgt 2 WINNIE CHEW WEN JING .	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 13/01/2020 13:30
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Sr Staff Sgt ONG YONG HOCK Contact No.: 65476436	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp NP168	Typ.1:2

lest

ula 10 = ns ils

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF

DRIVESHIELD - PREMIER Comprehensive

Certificate No.

P 90346420 DMA

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess : SGD100

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SMA7072L

Name of Policyholder 2. Seah Teng Poh (Not Driving)

Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 3. 18/06/2019

Date of Expiry of Insurance 4. 17/06/2020

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive* 5.

Seah Hee Siang

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission

*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to Use * 6.

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHOR SED INCHES IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect much be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189)

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Michael Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Craig Ellis Chief Executive Officer